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Corner-sharing tetrahedral lattice

Anderson Hamiltonian
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localisation-delocalisation transition

disorder strength W

delocalised critical localised
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Calculation

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

13.5 14.0 14.5 15.0 15.5

Λ
=

λ √
X

Y

W [t]

5×5
6×5
6×6
7×6
7×7
8×7
8×8

9×8
9×9

10×9
10×10
11×11
12×12

use measures of three different methods
multifractal analysis
Green resolvent method
energy-level spacing

finit-size scaling in vincinity of critical
point
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